_Decision Xo. 0&-‘7 O

BZFORE IHE RATIRCAD CCIIISSION OF T

R. D, Lruold, ¢ al,
Complainants,

vs.
Sexrtla ZBarvors Telennone Com-

pony, & corporstion,
Pofondont.

D N A g )

Ricnaric, Zecaney axnd Price by
Frencle 2Price, for complainants,

Colckering and Gregory, by
Allen Caickxering Ior delendant

Commissioner.

Commlosirants cllege wudt ™the rotes, tolls, charges
and clesgificaviorns demanded, observed, crnerged and collected™
Py tae Sente 3arvare Delepaoro Compony "Sor telemnone service

‘betweor stations in The Goleta Lxchenge and tre City
0f Santd Baroorls ——---- are uhjust. wnreasonable, discrimina-
tory, oreferenvi G ere irn violatior of law and of the rules
ang ordersg ol
2or zervice botween the Goleta
?Tnhangeé were authorized by this Com-
Decicion No., 7542, dzted iay 5, 1920, and were made
effective vy the commpany after Iiling same witn the Commxizssion,
In this decision the so-called "Irece-cwitcaing™ vetween tne

2oove named excoenges was climineted axnd o caorge of tez ceats




for vn initicd period oX timo woz cubstituted therefor, Mhis
charge woz tac real iceuc vetween the compluironts and tee
defendant,

| It we 2greed upor by all interescted partiez tast
the grocs revexue, vhick tihe Comuiszsion's Zngineering Demart-
zent nod estinmnted the company should recelve
syctem uncer the rates authorized ixm Decizion Fo. 7542, zhowld
20t bo changed. Ingineers for the Commicsion utde 2 reoport
chowing tho smount. ¢f reveaue,22ter deducting cost of handling
toll tviclkets, vhich wus bveingz derived from thiz toll cherge
ornd the rate adjustments which wounld be xnecessary to equal
this omorxt if the Commiszzion decided tast the charge smould
be elimineted., Tais report wus submitted o bvoth the complein-
cnte and the defendant and ofter moking slight changes taey,
In tvrn, svtomitield iV Vo the 2ubscrivers wao would ve affected.
Tale offoxded 221 The conmsumors ar opporturity to study thae
pavter belore &« nearing waz held,

Toe Commiseior vz fully aware of the principle

) -

lovolved In this cace ond realized tunt the Jlinnl determining
foctor would e waetzer or rotv there vos sullicient community
interesv between tiese Two exchranges To warront iv in removing
talz cantzge.

Notaixng in Vaic opiniocr oxnd order cazll vo construed

&3 o precedent whereby other communities &esgiring "Lree-swivtching™

wita other excatnges miy dexmand such sexvice unless they caxn

prove tant 2 sufficient community interest exists to justify

tais chenge,




5 hearing wes acld In Sents Barbare on Fobrusry 26,

1921, Testimony vas introduced oy witrecses from both Goleta
snd Sante Darbara weick, in xny oyinion, proved conclusively
thet Golete is not o self-susteinirg coumunity, dut in foet

iz commercinily and socially dependenv or Ssntl Barpard, Taore

-

were 1o 00 eCuiong mede W e gn\«nggg 10 70966 T would oe
nocogazry i€ "free-switching"™ was agein rogtored even though,
o stated above. eacn swbscriver hid vYho opportunity of lmowing
wid affect ninm individuslly.
IV ic zy opinion vahat the Lactz in this case warroant
tho elimination of the Toll crhaxge vetween tre Golets arnd
exd I recommend vhit tae Lollowing

v e
dy P-&AQ -

xchengo s , Regidence

Senta Burours Lain  Ovo ' R keln 2wo 20V  Suo=-
& Montecite Iire 2axty Repals Lire Zerty 2orvy urbaxn

Prozent

3.50 2,75 2 2,00 1.75 2,80

Pronosed 3.75 3,00 2.00 1.75 2,50

Golete

Lresent 2eD 2
Propozed . 3.00 5 00 p 2.00 1,75 2,50

2.00 3 1.76 1.50 2,50

L1l of the 2bove rates are for
wall televhones., Desk setsc are
25 cexntz per month exivra fLor
21l claszes o sexvice, exzcept
extan uionu-

Note 2: Tne rate Zor mrivete branch ex-
caange vruniis will be increased
slightly by thic nroposed charge
since Tae rotes now on file for
all business, private brancn ox-
casnges read "First bothwey trunk
1ine -~ individunl vusiness rate
plus $2.007 2nd "Iach additionnl
bothamay trurl lire - rate foxr
Lirs?v votaway trunk line, less
25%. ™ '

”oll ““tes

Tae toll caorge between Golete, Santa Bardars,

Lontecito chould ve eliminaved,




%+ was the consensus of ovinion of all parties
present thet the Goleta and Santa Barbara subscribers would not
sbuse the privilege of "Zfree switching™ beiween these exchanges
oy nolding unpecesszrily long or frequent conversetions and it
is nmy opinion thet 1f any IJlesgrart violation oL this privilege
oceure it should be called To the Commiscion®™s attention for

such sction as it may see fit to take.

22 2
A considersdble numbder of subscribers receiving
televhone sexrvice from the Bolets exchange of the Santz Berbara

Telephone Company having coxplained to the Commiscion re-

garding the rates betwecen Goletz and Santa Barbara exchanges

now beiﬁg charged by the above named Compaxny, and a public
hearing having been held in tke city oX ta Barbars on
Tebrusry 26, 1921, the Commission £inds thot e sufficient
community interest exists between these wwo exchanges o
warrant the eliminatiozn of the %oll charge hetween them and
that the rates as propvosed in the Opinion will give the com-
vany the required gross revenue snd a2t the same time arxe

just and reasonable to tae consumers,

I? IS EFEREBY ORDERED, that on and after Lpril 1,
1921, the Szntz Barbara Televione Compary shall eliminste the
%01l ckerges between the Goletz exchange and the SAnxa‘3arbara
exchange and swbstitute therefor thae so-called "free sﬁitching"

between tkhese exchanges.




IT IC ZHREBY JURD=SR QRULRED vaat oz or belore Lpril
1, 1921, tae compary zihall have ready Zor use cufficient Ffacil-

ities 10 noxndle expeditiously the increzzed volume of vraffic

eiter "Irce switching™ iz insti

-y

SEREBY SURTEER ORDERSD thet withain six (6) months
ol the date ol this order the commony zrell nave irstelled
ond In operation u common batltery switctcboerd in the Golete
axcaenge in ordex thot more elficient  axd more sotisfactory

L)

ve accompliszed betweezn these two exchanges,

IS HBRERY FUREER ORDEXED, thet within twenty
I the éate ol tuis order the commeny is suthorized
Thiz Commigesion o reviged zcuedule ol exchange
Zorva in the Zoregoing Opirdion vihich, upon approvel,
may be made elfecvive,
IS ZZREBY SURIER OROZZED, thet witein twenty
ol the date of tals ordexr the compony shall file
with tkrig Comziscionr o revised zchedule of toll rates as set
foxrth in tre foregoing Ovinion,
Tne foregoing Orinion end Order arxre aeredy anproved
arxd ordered filed

Commizesion o the

Toted ¢




